to projects that have an impact on equality by promoting the full participation and inclusion of 
women.  

2. AMOUNT OF THE FINANCIAL PACKAGE GRANTED BY THE 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY  

The indicative total amount made available under this call for projects is forty-five thousand 
euros (EUR 45,000). The contracting authority reserves itself the right not to allocate all the 
funds available.  

Amount of grants 

Any grant requested under this call for proposals must not exceed EUR 5,000.  

The balance (i.e. the difference between the total cost of the activity and the amount requested